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DSWD DROMIC Report #1 on the 
Social Disorganization in Shariff Saydona Mustapha 
as of 05 March 2019, 5PM


SUMMARY
At around 1:00 o’clock in the afternoon 25 Febraury 2019, the Armed Forces of the Philippines conducted a military operation in Barangay Pusao, Shariff Saydonan Mustapha and forced some families to vacate their place.  Affected families are now temporarily staying at evacuation center.
Source: DSWD-Field Office XII

1. Status of Affected Families/ Persons

496 families or 2,480 persons were affected by the social disorganization in Shariff Saydona Mustapha. (see Table 1).

Table 1. Affected Families/ Persons 
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	 NUMBER OF AFFECTED 

	
	 Barangays 
	 Families 
	 Persons 

	GRAND TOTAL
	 1 
	 496 
	2,480 

	ARMM
	 1 
	 496 
	2,480 

	Maguindanao
	1 
	496 
	 2,480 

	 
	Shariff Saydona Mustapha
	1 
	496 
	 2,480 


         Note: Ongoing assessment and validation.
Source: DSWD-Field Office XII


2. Status of Displaced Families/Individuals 

Inside Evacuation Centers

[bookmark: _GoBack]496 families or 2,480 persons are currently taking shelter in one (1) evacuation center (see Table 2). 

Table 2. Displaced Families / Persons Inside Evacuation Center    
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	 NUMBER OF EVACUATION CENTERS (ECs) 
	 INSIDE ECs 

	
	
	 Families 
	 Persons 

	
	 CUM 
	 NOW 
	 CUM 
	 NOW 
	 CUM 
	 NOW 

	GRAND TOTAL
	1 
	1 
	 496 
	 496 
	2,480 
	2,480 

	ARMM
	1 
	1 
	 496 
	 496 
	2,480 
	2,480 

	Maguindanao
	 1 
	1 
	496 
	496 
	 2,480 
	 2,480 

	 
	Shariff Saydona Mustapha
	 1 
	1 
	496 
	496 
	 2,480 
	 2,480 


         Note: Ongoing assessment and validation.
Source: DSWD-Field Office XII











SITUATIONAL REPORT
 
 DSWD-DRMB
	DATE
	SITUATIONS / ACTIONS UNDERTAKEN

	05 March 2019
	· The Disaster Response Operations Monitoring and Information Center (DROMIC) of DSWD-DRMB is continuously monitoring and coordinating with DSWD-FO XII for significant disaster response operation updates.


 
 DSWD-FO XII
	DATE
	SITUATIONS / ACTIONS UNDERTAKEN

	05 March 2019
	· Monitored the incident in coordination with PSWDO of Maguindanao


[bookmark: _3znysh7]
*****
The Disaster Response Operations Monitoring and Information Center (DROMIC) of the DSWD-DRMB continues to closely coordinate with concerned DSWD-FO XII for significant disaster response updates.


JAN ERWIN ANDREW I. ONTANILLAS
Releasing Officer
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